

भारतीय समुद्री विश्वविद्यालय

INDIAN MARITIME UNIVERSITY

(A Central University under the Ministry of Ports, Shipping and Waterways, Gol)

HEADQUARTERS

IMU-HQ/C/13/18/06/2024-Acad

11.09.2025

Circular No. 2519

Sub: Fee structure Foreign students admitted through

DASA and Non DASA Scheme from (a) SAARC /

BIMSTEC/ African countries (b) OECD countries, China

& Russia and (c) Non-OECD countries other than

SAARC/ BIMSTEC/African countries

Ref: Circular No. 2508 dated 25.04.2025

* * * * * * *

1. The Executive Council in its 83rd meeting held on 06.05.2025 vide agenda EC- 2025 -83-06 deliberated the separate fee structure to be fixed for foreign students admitted in UG and PG programmes of IMU (other than DGS programmes) as recommended by the Academic Council in its 45th meeting held on 01.05.2025 vide AC 2025-45-08 and Finance Committee in its 54th meeting held on 02.05.2025 vide FC 2025-54-05 and resolved to approve the fee structure as detailed below:

es es	Particulars	SAARC / BIMSTEC / African countries (up to Academic Year 2026-27)	SAARC / BIMSTEC / African countries from Academic Year 2027-28 onwards	OECD Countries , China & Russia	Non-OECD countries (countries not covered in columns 4 & 5) (up to Academic Year 2026- 27)	Non-OECD countries (countries not covered in columns 4 & 5) from Academic Year 2027-28 onwards	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
Ι	Non Residential [MBA/M.TECH/BBA]						
a .	Tuition Fee [Other than BBA] - Per Semester	INR 87,500/- Or equivalent in relevant foreign currency	1,500 USD	3,000 USD	1575 USD	2,250 USD	

	Dartioulaus	CAADC /	CAADO	0505	I	
	Particulars	SAARC / BIMSTEC / African countries (up to Academic Year 2026-27)	SAARC / BIMSTEC / African countries from Academic Year 2027-28 onwards	OECD Countries, China & Russia	Non-OECD countries (countries not covered in column 4 & 5) (up to Academic Year 2026-27)	Non- OECD countries (countrie s not covered in column 4 & 5) from Academic Year 2027-28 onwards
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
	Tuition Fee for BBA -	Odd Semester INR 25,000/-	500 USD	1000 USD	430 USD	750 USD
В	Per Semester	Even Semester INR 50,000/-	1000 USD	2000 USD	860 USD	1500 USD
c	Hostel Fee (if foreign student availed) - Per Year Mess Fee (if	INR 70,000/-	In case of Non-AC - 750 USD In Case of AC - 1200 USD	1,500 USD	1200 USD	In case of Non-AC - 1,150 USD In Case of AC - 1500 USD
	foreign student availed)		At Contracted Rates to the Mess for the days			At Contracted Rates to the Mess for the days
II	Residential	B.Tech. (NAOE) & B.	Tech.(NASB)]			
Α	Tuition Fee		2,000 USD Per Semester	4,000 USD Per Semester		3,000 USD per semester
В	Hostel Fee	INR 1,22,500/- per semester	Annual Fee: In case of Non-AC – 750 USD In Case of AC – 1200 USD	Annual Fee: 1,500 USD	2100 USD	In case of Non-AC - 1150 USD In Case of AC - 1500 USD
С	Mess Fee		At Contracted Rates to the Mess for the days		Made:	At Contracted Rates to the Mess for the days

	Particulars	SAARC / BIMSTEC / African countries (up to Academic Year 2026-27)	SAARC / BIMSTEC / African countries from Academic Year 2027-28 onwards	OECD Countrie s, China & Russia	Non-OECD countries (countries not covered in column 4 & 5) (up to Academic Year 2026-27)	Non-OECD countries (countries not covered in column 4 & 5) from Academic Year 2027-28 onwards	
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	
III	All Programmes						
Α	Programme Fee - per year	INR 30,000	400 USD				
В	Counselling / Admission Registration Fee	INR 10,000	125 USD				
С	Application Fee – before admission	INR 1,000	20 USD				
D	Caution Deposit (Refundable)	INR 30,000	750 USD		350 USD	750 USD	

Note:

(i) Programme Fee for $1^{\rm st}$ year, Counselling / Admission Registration Fee/Caution Deposit to be paid at the time of or prior to the admission.

(ii) If remittance is made in any foreign currency, the net amount credited into IMU Account should be equivalent to INR for each component separately, as mentioned above.

Controller of Examinations & Head (Admissions and Academics)

To

All Campus Directors

Copy to:

1. Vice Chancellor

For kind information

Pro Vice Chancellor
 Registrar

- Registrar
 FO(i/c)
- 5. D.R (Academics)/A.R (Academics)
- 6. IT Section for uploading in website
- 7. File